cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

ol el dhas - A o A L

Fridays dzandl
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.00 05.35 06.00 06.25 06.50 07.15 07.40 08.03 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.45 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.45 14.15 o3 (5 gm0 ML dbns
Naif Intersection 05.04 05.39 06.06 06.31 06.56 07.21 07.46 08.09 08.31 08.56 09.21 09.51 10.16 10.41 11.07 11.32 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.52 14.22 ayls &Jalii
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.06 05.41 06.07 06.32 06.57 07.23 07.48 08.11 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.53 10.18 10.43 11.10 11.35 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 13.55 14.25 e T &Llji
Al Nakhal 1 05.08 05.43 06.09 06.34 06.59 07.25 07.50 08.13 08.35 09.00 09.25 09.55 10.21 10.46 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 13.58 14.28 Vsl
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 05.11 05.46 06.12 06.37 07.02 07.28 07.53 08.17 08.39 09.04 09.29 09.59 10.24 10.49 11.18 11.43 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.03 14.33 ol CMA 50 Sl dloas
Reef Mall 05.12 05.47 06.14 06.39 07.04 07.29 07.54 08.19 08.41 09.06 09.31 10.00 10.26 10.51 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.05 14.35 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 05.13 05.48 06.15 06.40 07.06 07.31 07.56 08.21 08.43 09.08 09.33 10.02 10.28 10.53 11.23 11.48 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.08 14.37 aldyalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 05.15 05.50 06.18 06.43 07.09 07.34 07.59 08.24 08.46 09.11 09.36 10.05 10.30 10.55 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.12 14.40 Lﬁ.ﬁ)&)S)a
Al Bakhit Center 05.17 05.52 06.20 06.45 07.11 07.36 08.02 08.27 08.49 09.14 09.39 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.15 14.42 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 05.19 05.54 06.22 06.47 07.13 07.38 08.04 08.29 08.51 09.16 09.41 10.08 10.34 10.59 11.32 11.57 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.17 14.44 3,05,
British Council 05.23 05.58 06.27 06.52 07.18 07.44 08.09 08.34 08.56 09.21 09.46 10.13 10.38 11.04 11.37 12.02 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.22 14.49 slbayall alal L{.JQ.A.“
Umm Hurair, Road 1 05.26 06.01 06.30 06.55 07.23 07.48 08.13 08.38 09.00 09.25 09.50 10.16 10.42 11.07 11.40 12.05 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.25 14.52 N Ve @ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 05.29 06.04 06.34 06.59 07.28 07.53 08.18 08.43 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.46 11.11 11.44 12.09 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.29 14.56 EREEN FERTEEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 05.45 06.20 06.49 07.16 07.45 08.13 08.39 09.04 09.26 09.51 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.28 12.01 12.26 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.46 15.13 BYIICHTEENETECNY
Fridays dzandl
Gold Souq Bus Station 14.45 1515 1545 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.50 18.25 19.00 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.00 21.35 22.03 22.32 23.00 23.30 o) (5 gm0 ML dbns
Naif Intersection 1451 1521 15,51 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.57 18.32 19.08 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.08 21.41 22.09 22.38 23.06 23.36 ayls &Jalii
Burj Nahar, Intersection 14.54 1524 1554 16.25 16.55 17.25 18.00 18.35 19.11 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.11 21.43 22.11 22.40 23.07 23.37 e T &Llji
Al Nakhal 1 14.57 15.27 15,57 16.28 16.58 17.28 18.03 18.38 19.14 19.49 20.19 20.49 21.14 21.45 22.13 22.42 23.09 23.39 Vsl
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.08 18.43 19.18 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.18 21.49 22.17 22.46 23.12 23.42 ol CMA})L: cMal dlass
Reef Mall 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.10 18.45 19.20 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.20 21.50 22.18 22.47 23.13 23.43 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 15.05 15.35 16.06 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.13 18.48 19.22 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.22 21.52 22.20 22.49 23.14 23.44 aldyalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 15.09 15.39 16.10 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.17 18.52 19.25 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.25 21.55 22.23 22.52 23.16 23.46 u:\S)AA)S)A
Al Bakhit Center 15.11 1541 16.12 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.19 18.54 19.27 20.02 20.32 21.02 21.27 21.57 22.25 22.54 23.17 23.47 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 15.13 1543 16.14 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.21 18.56 19.29 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.29 21.59 22.27 22.56 23.19 23.49 305,
British Council 15.17 1547 16.19 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.26 19.01 19.33 20.08 20.38 21.08 21.33 22.04 22.32 23.01 23.23 23.53 solbgyall alal W]
Umm Hurair, Road 1 15.21 1551 16.22 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.29 19.04 19.36 20.11 20.41 21.11 21.37 22.07 22.35 23.04 23.26 23.56 N \ —~):‘)A€ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 15.24 1554 16.26 16.58 17.28 17.58 18.33 19.07 19.40 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.40 22.11 22.39 23.07 23.30 00.00 EREEN FERTEEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 15.42 16.12 16.43 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.50 19.23 19.55 20.30 21.00 21.30 21.55 22.26 22.54 23.22 23.44 00.14 BYIICHTEENETECNY

hursdays e
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.02 05.32 06.00 06.23 06.45 07.13 07.35 07.57 08.22 08.46 09.13 09.43 10.08 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.35 1255 13.15 13.40 U PRI ENS1PE0
Naif Intersection 05.07 05.37 06.06 06.29 06.51 07.20 07.42 08.04 08.29 08.53 09.20 09.50 10.16 10.43 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.51 g_édl_"éjam
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.08 05.38 06.08 06.31 06.53 07.22 07.44 08.06 08.31 08.55 09.22 09.52 10.18 10.45 11.13 11.38 12.04 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.54 )L@C)etlgljz
Al Nakhal 1 05.10 05.40 06.10 06.33 06.55 07.24 07.46 08.08 08.33 08.57 09.24 09.55 10.21 10.48 11.16 11.41 12.06 12.31 12.51 13.11 13.31 13.56 Vsl
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 05.13 05.43 06.14 06.37 06.59 07.27 07.49 08.12 08.37 09.01 09.28 09.58 10.25 10.52 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 14.00 wﬂ\CMA”:m;)ulAS\L.N
Reef Mall 05.14 05.44 06.15 06.38 07.00 07.29 07.51 08.13 08.38 09.02 09.29 10.00 10.26 10.53 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.37 12.57 13.17 13.37 14.03 Jse iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 05.16 05.46 06.17 06.40 07.02 07.31 07.53 08.16 08.41 09.04 09.31 10.02 10.28 10.55 11.24 11.49 12.15 1240 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.06 aldyalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 05.18 05.48 06.19 06.42 07.05 07.33 07.55 08.19 08.44 09.07 09.34 10.04 10.31 10.58 11.27 11.52 12.19 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.10 RS ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 05.20 05.50 06.21 06.44 07.07 07.36 07.58 08.22 08.47 09.10 09.37 10.07 10.33 11.00 11.30 11.55 12.22 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.13 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 05.22 05.52 06.23 06.46 07.09 07.39 08.01 08.25 08.49 09.13 09.40 10.09 10.36 11.03 11.32 11.57 12.24 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.50 14.16 13,05,
British Council 05.26 05.56 06.28 06.51 07.14 07.44 08.06 08.30 08.54 09.18 09.45 10.14 10.40 11.07 11.37 12.02 12.29 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.55 14.20 @L@ﬂ]}\éﬂ\ﬁ«\l
Umm Hurair, Road 1 05.29 05.59 06.31 06.54 07.17 07.48 08.10 08.33 08.58 09.21 09.48 10.17 10.44 11.11 11.40 12.06 12.33 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.24 N \—"):‘)mﬁ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 05.34 06.04 06.36 06.59 07.23 07.54 08.17 08.41 09.05 09.28 09.54 10.22 10.48 11.15 11.45 12.10 12.37 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 14.29 ENEEN/FERTHEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 05.48 06.19 06.51 07.15 07.40 08.12 08.36 09.00 09.23 09.46 10.12 10.40 11.06 11.33 12.02 12.28 12.55 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.22 14.47 BYIICHTEENETECNY
hursdays e
Gold Souq Bus Station 14.05 14.35 15.00 15.23 15.48 16.15 16.37 17.05 17.35 18.15 18.45 19.20 19.50 20.15 20.43 21.08 21.35 22.00 22.30 23.00 23.30 o) (590 Sl dbns
Naif Intersection 14.16 14.46 15.08 15.31 1556 16.24 16.46 17.15 17.45 18.25 18.55 19.30 20.00 20.25 20.53 21.17 21.44 22.09 22.39 23.08 23.37 g_édl_"éjam
Burj Nahar, Intersection 14.18 14.48 15.11 15.34 15,59 16.27 16.49 17.18 17.48 18.28 18.58 19.33 20.03 20.28 20.56 21.20 21.47 22.12 22.42 23.10 23.40 e T &Lljz
Al Nakhal 1 14.21 1451 15.15 15.38 16.03 16.31 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.33 19.03 19.38 20.07 20.32 21.00 21.24 21.51 22.15 22.45 23.13 23.42 Vel
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 14.25 1455 1520 15.43 16.09 16.37 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.39 19.09 19.44 20.13 20.38 21.06 21.29 21.56 22.20 22.50 23.17 23.46 wﬂ‘cyxﬂ})}aﬁ:)ﬁb“b&
Reef Mall 14.27 1457 1522 15.45 16.12 16.40 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.42 19.13 19.48 20.16 20.41 21.08 21.32 21.59 2222 2252 23.18 23.47 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 14.30 15.00 15.26 15.49 16.16 16.44 17.08 17.38 18.07 18.47 19.17 19.52 20.20 20.45 21.11 21.35 22.02 22.25 22.54 23.20 23.49 bl yalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 14.34 15.05 15.31 15.54 16.22 16.50 17.14 17.44 18.13 18.53 19.23 19.58 20.26 20.51 21.16 21.39 22.06 22.29 22.58 23.23 23.51 RS ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 14.37 15.07 15.33 15.56 16.24 16.52 17.17 17.47 18.15 18.55 19.25 20.00 20.28 20.53 21.18 21.41 22.08 22.31 23.00 23.25 23.53 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 14.40 15.10 15.36 15.59 16.27 16.55 17.19 17.49 18.17 18.57 19.27 20.02 20.30 20.55 21.20 21.43 22.10 22.33 23.02 23.26 23.55 305,
British Council 14.45 15.14 15.40 16.03 16.31 16.59 17.24 17.54 18.22 19.02 19.31 20.06 20.34 20.59 21.24 21.48 22.14 22.37 23.06 23.31 23.59 @L@ﬂ]}\éﬂ\ﬁ«\l
Umm Hurair, Road 1 14.48 15.18 15.44 16.07 16.35 17.03 17.27 17.57 18.25 19.05 19.34 20.09 20.37 21.02 21.27 21.51 22.17 22.40 23.09 23.34 00.02 N \—"):‘)mﬁ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 1453 15.22 15.48 16.11 16.39 17.07 17.32 18.02 18.30 19.09 19.39 20.14 20.42 21.06 21.31 21.55 22.21 22.44 23.13 23.38 00.06 ENEEN/FERTHEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 15.12 15.41 16.07 16.30 16.58 17.26 17.50 18.20 18.48 19.25 19.55 20.30 20.58 21.21 21.46 22.10 22.36 22.59 23.28 23.52 00.20 YNGR TEENETEC0Y
SEWNGEWE] LN |
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.02 05.35 06.10 06.40 07.10 07.35 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.35 10.00 10.30 11.03 11.34 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.30 15.00 15.30 U PP ENS1PE0N
Naif Intersection 05.06 05.39 06.14 06.44 07.15 07.40 08.06 08.36 09.06 09.41 10.06 10.36 11.10 11.41 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.38 15.06 15.36 g_édl_"éjam
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.08 05.41 06.16 06.46 07.17 07.42 08.08 08.38 09.08 09.43 10.08 10.38 11.13 11.44 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.41 15.09 15.39 )L@C)etlgljz
Al Nakhal 1 05.10 05.43 06.18 06.48 07.19 07.44 08.10 08.40 09.10 09.45 10.10 10.40 11.16 11.47 12.19 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.44 1512 15.42 Vsl
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 05.12 05.45 06.20 06.50 07.21 07.46 08.13 08.43 09.13 09.48 10.13 10.43 11.20 11.51 12.25 1255 13.25 13.55 14.25 1450 15.16 15.46 wﬂ‘cyxﬂ})}aﬁ:)ﬁb“b&
Reef Mall 05.14 05.47 06.22 06.52 07.22 07.47 08.15 08.45 09.15 09.50 10.15 10.45 11.22 11.583 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 1452 15.18 15.48 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 05.15 05.48 06.23 06.53 07.24 07.49 08.17 08.47 09.17 09.52 10.17 10.47 11.25 11.56 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 1429 1454 1521 1551 bl yalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 05.18 05.51 06.26 06.56 07.26 07.51 08.19 08.49 09.19 09.54 10.19 10.49 11.28 11.59 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 14.57 15.25 15.55 R ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 05.20 05.53 06.28 06.58 07.28 07.53 08.21 08.51 09.21 09.56 10.21 10.51 11.30 12.01 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 1459 1527 1557 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 05.21 05.54 06.29 06.59 07.29 07.54 08.23 08.53 09.23 09.58 10.23 10.53 11.32 12.03 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.01 15.29 15.59 13505,
British Council 05.26 05.59 06.34 07.04 07.34 07.59 08.28 08.58 09.28 10.03 10.28 10.58 11.36 12.08 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 1441 15.06 15.34 16.04 slbayall alal W]
Umm Hurair, Road 1 05.29 06.02 06.37 07.08 07.38 08.03 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.06 10.31 11.01 11.40 12.12 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.09 15.37 16.07 N \—"):‘)mﬁ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 05.32 06.05 06.40 07.12 07.42 08.07 08.36 09.06 09.36 10.11 10.36 11.05 11.43 12.16 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.19 1449 15.12 1540 16.10 ENEEN/FERTHEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 05.47 06.20 06.55 07.29 07.59 08.25 08.53 09.23 09.53 10.28 10.53 11.25 12.03 12.33 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.30 15.58 16.28 BT FCRYEENSTRENY
SEWNGEWS] LN |
Gold Souq Bus Station 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.30 23.30 U PIPRCEENS1PE0
Naif Intersection 16.06 16.36 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.45 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.08 21.38 22.08 22.36 23.36 Qs &L&:
Burj Nahar, Intersection 16.09 16.39 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.48 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.10 21.40 22.10 22.37 23.37 e T &Lljz
Al Nakhal 1 16.12 16.42 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.51 19.19 19.49 20.19 20.49 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.39 23.39 Vel
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 16.16 16.46 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.56 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.16 21.46 22.16 22.41 23.41 wﬂ\CMA”:m;)ub,iL.N
Reef Mall 16.18 16.48 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.58 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.18 21.48 22.18 22.42 23.42 Jse iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 16.21 16.51 17.28 17.58 18.28 19.01 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.20 21.50 22.20 22.44 23.44 bl yalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 16.25 16.55 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.05 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.24 21.54 22.24 22.46 23.46 RS ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 16.27 16.57 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.07 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.26 21.56 22.26 22.47 23.47 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 16.29 16.59 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.09 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 21.28 21.58 22.28 22.48 23.48 305,
British Council 16.34 17.03 17.41 18.11 18.41 19.13 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.10 21.33 22.03 22.33 22.53 23.53 slby ) ué\éﬂhf..b,«\l
Umm Hurair, Road 1 16.37 17.06 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.16 19.42 20.12 20.42 21.14 21.37 22.07 22.36 22.56 23.56 N \—"):‘)mﬁ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 16.40 17.10 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.20 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.18 21.41 22.11 22.40 23.00 00.00 ENEEN/FERTHEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 16.58 17.31 18.09 18.39 19.08 19.37 20.03 20.33 21.02 21.33 21.56 22.26 22.54 23.14 00.14 BYEIICHTEENETEC0Y



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

Joadl el o, - VXN | B POICH 1 & EN dhas

Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.02 05.32 06.00 06.23 06.45 07.13 07.35 07.57 08.22 08.46 09.13 09.43 10.08 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.40 o3 (5 gm0 ML dbns
Naif Intersection 05.07 05.37 06.06 06.29 06.51 07.20 07.42 08.04 08.29 08.53 09.20 09.50 10.16 10.43 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.51 ayls &Jali:
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.08 05.38 06.08 06.31 06.53 07.22 07.44 08.06 08.31 08.55 09.22 09.52 10.18 10.45 11.13 11.38 12.04 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.54 e T tLlj:
Al Nakhal 1 05.10 05.40 06.10 06.33 06.55 07.24 07.46 08.08 08.33 08.57 09.24 09.55 10.21 10.48 11.16 11.41 12.06 12.31 12.51 13.11 13.31 13.56 Vsl
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 05.13 05.43 06.14 06.37 06.59 07.27 07.49 08.12 08.37 09.01 09.28 09.58 10.25 10.52 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 14.00 ol CMA 50 Sl dloas
Reef Mall 05.14 05.44 06.15 06.38 07.00 07.29 07.51 08.13 08.38 09.02 09.29 10.00 10.26 10.53 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.37 12.57 13.17 13.37 14.03 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 05.16 05.46 06.17 06.40 07.02 07.31 07.53 08.16 08.41 09.04 09.31 10.02 10.28 10.55 11.24 11.49 12.15 1240 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.06 ol yaltd i 5S e
Hamarain Center 05.18 05.48 06.19 06.42 07.05 07.33 07.55 08.19 08.44 09.07 09.34 10.04 10.31 10.58 11.27 11.52 12.19 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.10 RS ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 05.20 05.50 06.21 06.44 07.07 07.36 07.58 08.22 08.47 09.10 09.37 10.07 10.33 11.00 11.30 11.55 12.22 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.13 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 05.22 05.52 06.23 06.46 07.09 07.39 08.01 08.25 08.49 09.13 09.40 10.09 10.36 11.03 11.32 11.57 12.24 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.50 14.16 3,05,
British Council 05.26 05.56 06.28 06.51 07.14 07.44 08.06 08.30 08.54 09.18 09.45 10.14 10.40 11.07 11.37 12.02 12.29 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.55 14.20 slbayall alal L{,.JA.A.\I
Umm Hurair, Road 1 05.29 05.59 06.31 06.54 07.17 07.48 08.10 08.33 08.58 09.21 09.48 10.17 10.44 11.11 11.40 12.06 12.33 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.24 N Ve @ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 05.34 06.04 06.36 06.59 07.23 07.54 08.17 08.41 09.05 09.28 09.54 10.22 10.48 11.15 11.45 12.10 12.37 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.03 14.29 EREEN FERTEEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 05.48 06.19 06.51 07.15 07.40 08.12 08.36 09.00 09.23 09.46 10.12 10.40 11.06 11.33 12.02 12.28 12.55 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.22 14.47 BYIICHTEENETECNY
Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i
Gold Souq Bus Station 14.05 14.35 15.00 15.23 15.48 16.15 16.37 17.05 17.35 18.15 18.45 19.20 19.50 20.15 20.43 21.08 21.35 22.00 22.30 23.00 23.30 o) (5 gm0 ML dbns
Naif Intersection 14.16 14.46 15.08 15.31 1556 16.24 16.46 17.15 17.45 18.25 18.55 19.30 20.00 20.25 20.53 21.17 21.44 22.09 22.39 23.08 23.37 ayls &Jali:
Burj Nahar, Intersection 14.18 14.48 15.11 15.34 1559 16.27 16.49 17.18 17.48 18.28 18.58 19.33 20.03 20.28 20.56 21.20 21.47 22.12 22.42 23.10 23.40 e T tLlj:
Al Nakhal 1 14.21 1451 15.15 15.38 16.03 16.31 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.33 19.03 19.38 20.07 20.32 21.00 21.24 21.51 22.15 22.45 23.13 23.42 Vel
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 14.25 1455 1520 15.43 16.09 16.37 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.39 19.09 19.44 20.13 20.38 21.06 21.29 21.56 22.20 22.50 23.17 23.46 ol CMA}):A E5(EIENPTEE0Y
Reef Mall 14.27 1457 15.22 1545 16.12 16.40 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.42 19.13 19.48 20.16 20.41 21.08 21.32 21.59 22.22 22.52 23.18 23.47 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 14.30 15.00 15.26 15.49 16.16 16.44 17.08 17.38 18.07 18.47 19.17 19.52 20.20 20.45 21.11 21.35 22.02 22.25 22.54 23.20 23.49 aldyalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 14.34 15.05 15.31 15.54 16.22 16.50 17.14 17.44 18.13 18.53 19.23 19.58 20.26 20.51 21.16 21.39 22.06 22.29 22.58 23.23 23.51 R ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 14.37 15.07 15.33 15.56 16.24 16.52 17.17 17.47 18.15 18.55 19.25 20.00 20.28 20.53 21.18 21.41 22.08 22.31 23.00 23.25 23.53 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 14.40 15.10 15.36 15.59 16.27 16.55 17.19 17.49 18.17 18.57 19.27 20.02 20.30 20.55 21.20 21.43 22.10 22.33 23.02 23.26 23.55 305,
British Council 14.45 15.14 1540 16.03 16.31 16.59 17.24 17.54 18.22 19.02 19.31 20.06 20.34 20.59 21.24 21.48 22.14 22.37 23.06 23.31 23.59 solbgyall alal W]
Umm Hurair, Road 1 14.48 15.18 15.44 16.07 16.35 17.03 17.27 17.57 18.25 19.05 19.34 20.09 20.37 21.02 21.27 21.51 22.17 22.40 23.09 23.34 00.02 N \ < gl ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 14.53 15.22 1548 16.11 16.39 17.07 17.32 18.02 18.30 19.09 19.39 20.14 20.42 21.06 21.31 21.55 22.21 22.44 23.13 23.38 00.06 EREEN FERTEEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 15.12 15.41 16.07 16.30 16.58 17.26 17.50 18.20 18.48 19.25 19.55 20.30 20.58 21.21 21.46 22.10 22.36 22.59 23.28 23.52 00.20 BYIICHTEENETECNY
Sundays

Gold Souq Bus Station 06.00 06.50 07.20 07.50 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.55 10.25 10.55 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.45 13.15 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.05 16.35 o3 (5 gm0 ML Al
Naif Intersection 06.05 06.55 07.25 07.55 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.50 13.21 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.11 16.41 Ayl &Jali:
Burj Nahar, Intersection 06.06 06.56 07.26 07.56 08.31 09.01 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.27 11.57 12.27 1252 13.23 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 1548 16.13 16.43 e T tLlj:
Al Nakhal 1 06.08 06.58 07.28 07.58 08.33 09.03 09.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.29 11.59 1229 1254 13.25 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.15 16.45 Vsl
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 06.11 07.01 07.31 08.01 08.36 09.06 09.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.31 12.01 12.31 12.56 13.28 13.53 14.23 14.53 1523 1553 16.18 16.48 ol CMA}):A E5(EIENPTEE0Y
Reef Mall 06.12 07.02 07.32 08.02 08.37 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.32 12.02 12.32 12.57 13.29 13.54 14.24 1454 1524 1554 16.19 16.49 Jse iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 06.14 07.04 07.34 08.04 08.39 09.08 09.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.34 12.04 12.34 1259 13.31 13.56 14.26 1456 15.26 15.56 16.21 16.51 aldyalldb s S e
Hamarain Center 06.16 07.06 07.36 08.06 08.41 09.10 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.01 13.33 13.58 14.28 14.58 15.28 15.58 16.24 16.54 RS ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 06.17 07.07 07.37 08.07 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.03 13.35 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.26 16.56 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 06.19 07.09 07.39 08.09 08.44 09.13 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.05 13.37 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.28 16.58 13,05,
British Council 06.28 07.18 07.48 08.18 08.53 09.19 09.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.44 1214 12.44 13.10 13.42 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.34 17.04 slbgyall alal L{,.JA.A.\I
Umm Hurair, Road 1 06.35 07.25 07.55 08.25 09.00 09.23 09.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.13 13.45 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.11 16.38 17.08 N Ve @ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 06.38 07.28 07.58 08.28 09.03 09.26 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.16 13.48 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.15 16.41 17.11 EREEN JERTEEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 06.53 07.43 08.13 08.43 09.18 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.06 12.36 13.07 13.33 14.05 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.32 16.58 17.28 BYIICHTEENETECNY
Sundays 2y
Gold Sougq Bus Station 17.05 17.40 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.53 22.26 22.50 23.15 23.40 Cl) (3 g =Ml Ans
Naif Intersection 17.11 17.46 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.58 20.28 20.58 21.29 22.01 22.32 22.56 23.21 23.46 ayls &Jali:
Burj Nahar, Intersection 17.13 17.48 18.25 18.55 19.25 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.31 22.03 22.34 22.58 23.23 23.48 e T tLlj:
Al Nakhal 1 17.15 17.50 18.28 18.58 19.28 20.03 20.33 21.02 21.33 22.05 22.36 23.00 23.25 23.50 Vel
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 17.18 17.53 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.08 20.38 21.06 21.36 22.08 22.39 23.03 23.28 23.53 ol CMA 50 Sl dlas
Reef Mall 17.19 17.54 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.09 20.39 21.07 21.38 22.10 22.40 23.04 23.29 23.54 9o iyl
Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 17.21 17.56 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.11 20.41 21.10 21.40 22.12 22.42 23.06 23.31 23.56 ol yaltd i 5S e
Hamarain Center 17.24 17.59 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.14 20.44 21.13 21.43 22.14 22.45 23.09 23.34 23.59 RS ™ S e
Al Bakhit Center 17.26 18.02 18.42 19.12 19.42 20.17 20.47 21.15 21.45 22.16 22.47 23.11 23.36 00.01 JEREW N
Ministry of Environment 17.28 18.04 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.19 20.49 21.17 21.47 22.18 22.48 23.12 23.37 00.02 305,
British Council 17.34 18.09 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.24 20.54 21.21 21.52 22.23 22.53 23.17 23.42 00.07 slbyyall alal L{,.JA.A.\I
Umm Hurair, Road 1 17.38 18.12 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.27 20.57 21.24 21.55 22.26 22.57 23.21 23.46 00.11 N Ve @ ol
Al Jafiliya Bus Station 17.41 18.16 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.31 21.01 21.28 21.59 22.29 23.00 23.24 23.49 00.14 EREEN FERTEEN

Al Quoz, Bus Station 17.58 18.30 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.45 21.16 21.44 22.12 22.43 23.13 23.37 00.02 00.27 YNGR TEENETEC0Y



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station

- Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN | B PORCH, & EN dhaoss - ol c)ila dhas

Fridays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Max Metro Bus Stop Landside
Department of Health

Umm Hurair, Road 1

Umm Hurair, Road 2

British Council

Rashid Hospital

Dubai Courts 1

Al Bakhit Center

Hamarain Center

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid
Gold Souq Bus Station

Fridays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Max Metro Bus Stop Landside
Department of Health

Umm Hurair, Road 1

Umm Hurair, Road 2

British Council

Rashid Hospital

Dubai Courts 1

Al Bakhit Center

Hamarain Center

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid
Gold Souq Bus Station

hursdays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Max Metro Bus Stop Landside
Department of Health

Umm Hurair, Road 1

Umm Hurair, Road 2

British Council

Rashid Hospital

Dubai Courts 1

Al Bakhit Center

Hamarain Center

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid
Gold Souq Bus Station

05.02
05.03
05.04
05.08
05.09
05.09
05.11
05.11
05.22
05.23
05.28
05.29
05.33
05.34
05.37
05.42
05.43
05.46
05.49
05.51
05.54
05.55
05.57
06.00

14.40
14.41
14.42
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.51
15.03
15.04
15.09
15.10
15.13
15.15
15.18
15.27
15.30
15.34
15.36
15.39
15.44
15.46
15.48
15.52

05.02
05.03
05.04
05.08
05.09
05.10
05.11
05.12
05.23
05.24
05.28
05.29
05.32
05.34
05.36
05.41
05.42
05.45
05.48
05.50
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.59

05.30
05.31
05.32
05.36
05.37
05.37
05.39
05.39
05.50
05.51
05.56
05.57
06.01
06.02
06.05
06.10
06.11
06.14
06.17
06.19
06.22
06.23
06.25
06.28

15.08
15.09
15.10
15.14
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.19
15.30
15.31
15.36
15.37
15.40
15.42
15.45
15.54
15.57
16.01
16.03
16.06
16.11
16.13
16.15
16.19

05.30
05.31
05.32
05.36
05.37
05.38
05.39
05.40
05.51
05.52
05.56
05.57
06.00
06.02
06.04
06.09
06.10
06.13
06.16
06.18
06.21
06.23
06.24
06.27

06.00
06.01
06.02
06.06
06.07
06.07
06.09
06.09
06.20
06.21
06.26
06.27
06.31
06.32
06.35
06.40
06.41
06.44
06.47
06.49
06.52
06.53
06.55
06.58

15.38
15.39
15.40
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.48
15.49
16.00
16.01
16.06
16.07
16.10
16.12
16.15
16.24
16.27
16.31
16.33
16.36
16.41
16.43
16.45
16.49

06.00
06.01
06.02
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.22
06.23
06.27
06.28
06.32
06.33
06.36
06.40
06.41
06.45
06.47
06.49
06.53
06.54
06.55
06.59

06.23
06.24
06.25
06.29
06.30
06.30
06.32
06.32
06.43
06.44
06.49
06.50
06.54
06.55
06.58
07.03
07.04
07.07
07.10
07.12
07.15
07.16
07.18
07.21

16.08
16.09
16.10
16.14
16.15
16.16
16.18
16.19
16.30
16.31
16.36
16.37
16.40
16.42
16.45
16.54
16.57
17.01
17.04
17.07
17.13
17.16
17.18
17.24

06.20
06.21
06.22
06.26
06.27
06.28
06.30
06.31
06.42
06.43
06.47
06.48
06.52
06.53
06.56
07.00
07.01
07.05
07.07
07.09
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.19

06.46
06.47
06.48
06.52
06.53
06.53
06.55
06.55
07.06
07.07
07.12
07.13
07.17
07.18
07.21
07.26
07.27
07.30
07.33
07.35
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.44

16.38
16.39
16.40
16.44
16.45
16.46
16.48
16.49
17.00
17.01
17.08
17.10
17.13
117716
17.18
17.34
17.38
17.42
17.45
17.49
17.55
1|7 &7/
17.59
18.05

06.40
06.41
06.42
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.50
06.51
07.02
07.03
07.08
07.09
07.13
07.14
07.17
07.21
07.22
07.26
07.28
07.30
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.40

07.10
07.11
07.12
07.16
07.17
07.17
07.19
07.19
07.30
07.31
07.36
07.37
07.41
07.42
07.45
07.50
07.51
07.54
07.57
07.59
08.02
08.04
08.05
08.10

17.06
17.07
17.08
17.13
17.14
17.15
17.17
17.18
17.31
17.32
17.39
17.41
17.44
17.46
17.49
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.16
18.20
18.26
18.28
18.30
18.36

07.05
07.06
07.07
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.28
07.29
07.34
07.35
07.39
07.40
07.43
07.47
07.48
07.52
07.54
07.56
08.00
08.01
08.03
08.07

07.34
07.35
07.36
07.40
07.41
07.41
07.43
07.43
07.54
07.55
08.00
08.01
08.04
08.06
08.08
08.13
08.14
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.26
08.27
08.29
08.33

17.35
17.36
17.37
17.42
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.47
18.00
18.02
18.10
18.12
18.18
18.23
18.32
18.47
18.51
18.55
18.58
19.02
19.08
19.10
19.12
1[C).117/

07.30
07.31
07.32
07.37
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.41
07.53
07.55
08.00
08.01
08.04
08.06
08.08
08.13
08.14
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.25
08.26
08.28
08.32

07.59
08.00
08.01
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.09
08.10
08.21
08.22
08.27
08.28
08.31
08.32
08.35
08.40
08.41
08.44
08.47
08.49
08.52
08.54
08.55
09.00

18.05
18.06
18.07
18.12
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.18
18.33
18.35
18.43
18.45
18.51
18.56
19.04
19.20
19.23
19.27
19.30
19.34
19.40
19.42
19.44
19.49

07.55
07.56
07.57
08.02
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.06
08.19
08.21
08.26
08.27
08.31
08.32
08.34
08.39
08.40
08.43
08.46
08.48
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.59

08.30
08.31
08.31
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.52
08.53
08.57
08.58
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.10
09.11
09.15
09.17
09.19
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.30

18.35
18.36
18.37
18.42
18.44
18.45
18.47
18.48
19.03
19.05
19.13
7[C) 115
19.20
19.24
19.31
19.47
19.50
19.54
19.57
20.00
20.06
20.08
20.10
20.15

08.25
08.26
08.27
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.36
08.37
08.50
08.51
08.57
08.58
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.10
09.11
09.14
09.16
09.18
09.22
09.24
09.25
09.29

08.55
08.56
08.56
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.17
09.18
09.22
09.23
09.26
09.28
09.30
09.35
09.36
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.55

19.10
19.11
19.12
19.16
19.17
19.18
19.20
19.21
19.36
19.38
19.46
19.48
19.53
19.56
20.02
20.10
20.12
20.16
20.19
20.22
20.28
20.30
20.32
20.37

08.50
08.51
08.52
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.01
09.02
09.16
09.17
09.22
09.23
09.26
09.28
09.30
09.35
09.36
09.39
09.41
09.43
09.47
09.49
09.50
09.54

09.20
09.21
09.21
09.26
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.42
09.43
09.47
09.48
09.51
09.53
09.55
10.00
10.01
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.13
10.14
10.16
10.20

19.40
19.41
19.42
19.46
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
20.04
20.06
20.11
20.12
20.15
20.17
20.20
20.28
20.30
20.34
20.37
20.40
20.46
20.48
20.50
20.55

09.14
09.15
09.16
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.27
09.41
09.42
09.47
09.48
09.51
09.53
09.55
10.00
10.01
10.04
10.06
10.09
10.13
10.14
10.16
10.20

09.45
09.46
09.46
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.54
09.55
10.07
10.08
10.12
10.13
10.16
10.18
10.20
10.25
10.26
10.30
10.32
10.34
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.45

20.10
20.11
20.11
20.16
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.31
20.32
20.37
20.38
20.41
20.43
20.46
20.54
20.56
21.00
21.03
21.05
21.10
21.12
21.14
2] 1S)

09.38
09.39
09.40
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.51
10.05
10.06
10.11
10.12
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.23
10.24
10.27
10.30
10.32
10.36
10.38
10.39
10.43

10.08
10.09
10.09
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.18
10.30
10.31

10.35
10.36
10.39
10.41

10.43
10.48
10.49
10.53
10.55
10.57
11.01

11.03
11.05
11.11

20.45
20.46
20.46
20.51
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
21.05
21.06
21.11
21.12
21.15
21.16
21.18
21.22
21.24
21.27
21.30
21.32
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.46

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.13
10.26
10.27
10.32
10.33
10.36
10.37
10.39
10.44
10.45
10.48
10.51
10.53
10.57
10.59
11.01
11.05

10.30
10.31
10.31
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.40
10.52
10.53
10.57
10.58
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.11
11.12
11.16
11.18
11.21
11.25
11.26
11.28
11.34

21.15
21.16
21.16
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.34
21.35
21.39
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.51
21.52
21.56
21.58
22.01
22.05
22.07
22.09
22.14

10.25
10.26
10.27
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.37
10.38
10.51
10.52
10.57
10.58
11.01
11.02
11.04
11.09
11.11
11.14
11.17
11.20
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.33

10.55
10.56
10.56
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06
11.17
11.18
11.23
11.25
11.29
11.30
11.32
11.38
11.39
11.43
11.45
11.48
11.52
11.53
11.55
12.01

21.45
21.46
21.46
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.53
21.54
22.04
22.05
22.09
22.10
22.14
2215
2217
22.21
22.22
22.26
22.28
22.31
22.35
22.37
22.39
22.44

10.52
10.53
10.54
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.18
11.19
11.24
11.25
11.28
11.30
11.32
11.37
11.38
11.42
11.44
11.47
11.52
11.54
11.56
12.00

11.20
11.21

11.22
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.31

11.32
11.43
11.44
11.49
11.51

11.55
11.56
11.58
12.04
12.05
12.09
12.11

12.14
12.18
12.19
12.21

12.27

22.15
22.16
22.16
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.34
22.35
22.39
22.40
22.44
22.45
22.47
22.51
22.52
22.56
22.58
23.01
23.05
23.07
23.09
23.14

11.18
11.19
11.20
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.45
11.46
11.51
11.52
11.55
11.56
11.58
12.04
12.05
12.09
12.11
12.14
12.19
12.21
12.23
12.27

11.45
11.46
11.47
11.52
11.53
11.54
11.56
11.57
12.08
12.09
12.14
12.16
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.29
12.30
12.34
12.36
12.39
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.52

22.50
22.51
22.51
255
22.56
22.57
22.58
2159
23.09
23.10
23.14
23.15
23.19
23.20
23.22
23.26
23.27
23.31
23.33
23.36
23.40
23.42
23.44
23.49

11.45
11.46
11.47
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.58
11.59
12.12
12.13
12.18
12.19
12.23
12.24
12.26
12.32
12.33
12.37
12.39
12.42
12.47
12.49
12.51
12.55

12.15
12.16
1217
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.26
12.27
12.38
12.39
12.44
12.46
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.59
13.00
13.04
13.06
13.09
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.22

23.30
23.31
23.31
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39
23.49
23.50
23.54
23.55
23.59
00.00
00.02
00.06
00.07
00.11
00.13
00.16
00.20
00.21
00.23
00.27

12.15
12.16
12.17
12.22
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.28
12.41
12.43
12.48
12.49
12.52
12.54
12.56
13.01
13.03
13.07
13.09
13.12
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.25

12.45
12.46
12.47
12.52
12.53
12.54
12.56
12.57
13.08
13.09
13.14
13.16
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.29
13.30
13.34
13.36
13.39
13.43
13.44
13.46
13.52

12.40
12.41
12.42
12.47
12.49
12.50
12.52
12.53
13.07
13.08
13.13
13.15
13.19
13.20
13.22
13.28
13.29
13.33
13.36
13.38
13.43
13.45
13.47
13.51

13.10
13.11
13.12
13.17
13.18
13.19
13.21
13.22
13.33
13.34
13.39
13.41
13.45
13.46
13.48
13.54
13.55
13.59
14.01
14.04
14.08
14.10
14.13
14.19

13.07
13.08
13.09
13.13
13.15
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.32
13.33
13.38
13.40
13.44
13.45
13.47
13.53
13.54
13.58
14.01
14.03
14.08
14.10
14.12
14.17

13.40
13.41
13.42
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.52
14.03
14.04
14.09
14.11
14.16
14.18
14.22
14.28
14.30
14.34
14.36
14.39
14.43
14.45
14.48
14.54

13.35
13.36
13.37
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.46
14.00
14.01
14.06
14.08
14.11
14.13
14.16
14.22
14.24
14.28
14.30
14.33
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.47

14.10
14.11
14.12
14.16
14.18
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.33
14.34
14.39
14.41
14.46
14.48
14.52
14.58
15.00
15.04
15.06
15.09
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.22

13.55
13.56
13.57
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.21
14.22
14.27
14.29
14.32
14.34
14.37
14.43
14.45
14.49
14.51
14.54
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.06

Zoea

J'}}“\;:l)ﬁb::‘%l}a

sy 2ol 58

Ll - gl &S

ARETE S S

)32 )

lal) oLl 530

a5l S 5

\_J}-\}JlQ@A\)ASL:})-\A&_SSM

Lalls s

\- )J)mf,!&JLA

Vel
JLL_\)J]L}A;\A.\”

bus..u..u

\@Arfs)“

e
Yol ))fzjbi Bxd
ool 23U 5 e SBR 2L
Jadl
ez phbles
Sl &Lh;
5 Jlis 3ss - Lol B L2
ol 5
ERRTIN
daaadl
3580 3l e
Skl yuad

RV

Y3 I))fz;bs (38
ol 32 e =SB s

b e 2sa - ”J"“‘“E:

[V PWARCHIEEN
e
B }All ERYEIENP TS

4SL)

).45 s
il 2el) 5Jas
LS. = Lﬁt,a»m«s B

b e 2sa - ”J"“‘“E:

STIFRATEIN



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station

- Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN | B PORCH, & EN dhaoss - ol c)ila dhas

hursdays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Max Metro Bus Stop Landside
Department of Health

Umm Hurair, Road 1

Umm Hurair, Road 2

British Council

Rashid Hospital

Dubai Courts 1

Al Bakhit Center

Hamarain Center

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid
Gold Souq Bus Station

[Saturdays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Max Metro Bus Stop Landside
Department of Health

Umm Hurair, Road 1

Umm Hurair, Road 2

British Council

Rashid Hospital

Dubai Courts 1

Al Bakhit Center

Hamarain Center

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid
Gold Souq Bus Station

SEWGEW

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Max Metro Bus Stop Landside
Department of Health

Umm Hurair, Road 1

Umm Hurair, Road 2

British Council

Rashid Hospital

Dubai Courts 1

Al Bakhit Center

Hamarain Center

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid
Gold Souq Bus Station

14.15
14.16
14.17
14.21
14.23
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.41
14.42
14.48
14.49
14.53
14.54
14.57
15.07
15.09
15.13
15.15
15.18
15.24
15.26
15.27
15.32

05.02
05.03
05.03
05.07
05.08
05.08
05.09
05.10
05.20
05.21
05.26
05.27
05.29
05.30
05.32
05.36
05.38
05.41
05.44
05.46
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.54

16.00
16.01
16.01
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.20
16.22
16.27
16.28
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.39
16.40
16.44
16.47
16.50
16.55
16.57
17.00
17.06

14.40
14.41
14.42
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.51
15.06
15.08
15.13
15.14
15.18
15.19
15.21
15.33
15.35
15.39
15.41
15.44
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.58

05.35
05.36
05.36
05.40
05.41
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.53
05.54
05.59
06.00
06.02
06.03
06.05
06.09
06.11
06.14
06.17
06.19
06.22
06.23
06.24
06.27

16.30
16.31
16.31
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.50
16.52
16.57
16.58
17.02
17.03
17.05
17.10
17.12
17.16
17.19
17.22
17.28
17.30
17.33
17.39

15.00
15.02
15.03
15.07
15.09
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.29
15.30
15.36
15.37
15.40
15.42
15.44
15.55
15.58
16.01
16.04
16.07
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.21

06.05
06.06
06.06
06.10
06.11
06.11
06.12
06.13
06.23
06.24
06.29
06.30
06.32
06.33
06.35
06.39
06.41
06.44
06.47
06.49
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.57

17.00
17.01
17.02
17.07
17.08
17.09
17.10
17.11
17.25
17.26
17.31
17.32
17.36
17.37
17.39
17.45
17.47
17.51
17.54
1|7/ 57/
18.03
18.05
18.07
18.14

15.25
15.27
15.28
15.32
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.38
15.54
15.55
16.01
16.02
16.05
16.06
16.08
16.22
16.25
16.29
16.31
16.35
16.40
16.43
16.44
16.49

06.40
06.41
06.41
06.45
06.46
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.58
06.59
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.08
07.10
07.14
07.16
07.19
07.22
07.24
07.27
07.29
07.30
07.35

17.30
17.31
17.32
17.37
17.38
17.39
17.40
17.41
17.55
17.56
18.01
18.02
18.06
18.07
18.09
18.15
18.17
18.21
18.24
18.27
18.33
18.35
18.37
18.44

15.55
15.57
15.58
16.02
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.24
16.26
16.31
16.32
16.35
16.37
16.39
16.53
16.56
16.59
17.02
17.05
17.11
17.14
17.16
17.21

07.15
07.16
07.17
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.35
07.36
07.40
07.41
07.43
07.45
07.47
07.51
07.53
07.56
07.59
08.01
08.04
08.06
08.07
08.12

18.00
18.01
18.02
18.07
18.08
18.09
18.10
18.11
18.25
18.26
18.31
18.32
18.36
18.37
18.39
18.45
18.47
18.51
18.54
18.57
19.03
19.05
19.07
19.14

16.20
16.22
16.23
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.50
16.51
16.57
16.58
17.01
17.02
17.05
17.25
17.29
17.33
17.35
17.39
17.45
17.47
17.49
17.54

07.45
07.46
07.47
07.51
07.52
07.53
07.54
07.55
08.05
08.06
08.10
08.11
08.13
08.15
08.17
08.21
08.23
08.26
08.29
08.31
08.34
08.36
08.37
08.42

18.30
18.31
18.32
18.37
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.55
18.56
19.01
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.09
19.15
19.17
19.21
19.24
19.27
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.44

16.45
16.47
16.48
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.57
16.59
17.19
17.21
17.27
17.28
17.31
17.32
17.35
17.58
18.03
18.07
18.10
18.13
18.19
18.21
18.23
18.29

08.15
08.16
08.17
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.24
08.25
08.35
08.36
08.40
08.41
08.43
08.45
08.47
08.51
08.53
08.56
08.59
09.01
09.05
09.07
09.09
09.14

19.00
19.01
19.02
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.25
19.26
19.31
19.32
19.36
19.37
19.39
19.45
19.47
19.51
19.54
1IC) 57/
20.02
20.04
20.06
20.12

17.12
17.14
17.15
17.20
17.22
17.24
17.26
17.28
17.51
17.52
17.58
17.59
18.03
18.05
18.08
18.34
18.39
18.43
18.46
18.49
18.55
18.57
19.00
19.06

08.43
08.44
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.53
09.03
09.04
09.09
09.10
09.12
09.14
09.16
09.21
09.22
09.26
09.28
09.31
09.35
09.36
09.38
09.43

19.30
19.31
19.32
19.37
19.38
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.55
19.56
20.01
20.02
20.05
20.06
20.08
20.12
20.14
20.17
20.20
20.23
20.28
20.30
20.32
20.38

17.40
17.42
17.43
17.48
17.50
17.52
17.54
17.56
18.22
18.23
18.29
18.31
18.34
18.36
18.39
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.15
19.18
19.24
19.26
19.29
19.35

09.10
09.11
09.11
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.19
09.20
09.30
09.31
09.36
09.37
09.39
09.41
09.43
09.48
09.49
09.53
09.55
09.58
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.10

20.00
20.01
20.02
20.06
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.21
20.22
20.27
20.28
20.31
20.32
20.34
20.38
20.40
20.43
20.46
20.49
20.54
20.56
20.58
21.04

18.07
18.10
18.12
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.51
18.53
18.59
19.00
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.31
19.34
19.38
19.41
19.44
19.50
19.52
19.55
20.01

09.40
09.41
09.41
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.50
10.00
10.01
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.11
10.13
10.18
10.19
10.23
10.25
10.28
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.40

20.30
20.31
20.32
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.51
20.52
20.57
20.58
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.08
21.10
21.13
21.16
21].1S)
21.24
21.26
21.28
21.34

18.37
18.40
18.42
18.47
18.49
18.51
18.53
18.55
19.21
19.22
19.27
1[8)2L8)
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.56
19.59
20.03
20.06
20.10
20.16
20.19
20.21
20.28

10.10
10.11
10.11
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.19
10.20
10.30
10.31
10.36
10.37
10.39
10.41
10.43
10.48
10.49
10.53
10.55
10.58
11.02
11.04
11.06
11.13

21.00
21.01
21.02
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.10
21.11
21.21
21.22
21.27
21.28
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.38
21.40
21.43
21.46
21.49
21.54
21.56
21.58
22.04

19.10
19.13
19.14
71 9/C)
19.21
19.22
19.24
19.26
19.52
19.53
19.58
G5
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.20
20.22
20.26
20.29
20.32
20.39
20.41
20.44
20.51

10.40
10.41
10.41
10.45
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.50
11.00
11.01
11.06
11.07
11.11
11.12
11.15
11.19
11.21
11.25
11.28
11.30
11.35
11.37
11.39
11.46

21.30
21.31
21.32
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.41
21.51
21.52
21.57
21.58
22.01
22.02
22.04
22.08
22.10
22.13
22.16
22S)
22.24
22.26
22.28
22.32

19.45
19.48
19.49
19.54
19.56
19.57
19.59
20.00
20.19
20.20
20.25
20.26
20.29
20.31
20.33
20.46
20.48
20.52
20.55
20.59
21.05
21.07
21.10
21.17

11.10
11.11
11.12
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.32
11.33
11.38
11.39
11.42
11.44
11.46
11.51
11.52
11.56
11.59
12.02
12.06
12.08
12.11
12.17

22.05
22.06
22.07
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.15
22.16
22.26
22.27
22.32
22.32
22.34
22.36
22.38
22.43
22.44
22.47
22.50
22.52
22.56
22.58
22.59
23.03

20.15
20.17
20.18
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.45
20.46
20.51
20.52
20.55
20.57
20.59
21.07
21.09
21.12
21.15
21.18
21.24
21.26
21.29
21.36

11.40
11.41
11.42
11.46
11.48
11.49
11.50
11.51
12.02
12.03
12.08
12.09
12.12
12.14
12.16
12.21
12.22
12.26
12.29
12.32
12.36
12.38
12.41
12.47

22.40
22.41
22.41
22.45
22.46
22.46
22.48
22.48
22.58
2159
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.10
23.14
23.15
23.19
23.21
23.24
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.34

20.45
20.47
20.48
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
21.09
21.10
21.14
21|75
21.18
2] 1S)
21.21
2| (23)
21.31
21.34
21.37
21.40
21.46
21.48
21.51
21.58

12.10
12.11
12.12
12.16
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.32
12.33
12.38
12.39
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.51
12.52
12.56
12.59
13.02
13.06
13.08
13.11
13.17

23.30
23.31
23.31
23.35
23.36
23.36
23.38
23.38
23.48
23.49
23.53
23.54
23.56
23.57
00.00
00.04
00.05
00.09
00.11
00.14
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.24

21.35
21.36
21.37
21.40
21.41
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.55
21.56
22.01
22.02
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.14
22.16
228
22.22
22.25
22.30
22.32
22.35
22.41

13.00
13.01
13.02
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.22
13.23
13.28
13.29
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.41
13.42
13.46
13.49
13.52
13.56
13.58
14.01
14.07

22.05
22.06
22.07
22.10
22.11
22.12
22.13
22.14
22.25
22.26
22.30
22.31
22.34
22.35
22.37
22.44
22.45
22.49
22.51
22.54
22.59
23.01
23.03
23.08

13.30
13.31
13.32
13.36
13.38
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.52
13.53
13.58
13.59
14.02
14.03
14.05
14.10
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.21
14.26
14.28
14.31
14.37

22.30
22.31
22.32
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.39
22.50
22.51
22.55
22.56
22.59
23.00
23.02
23.08
23.10
23.13
23.15
23.18
23.22
23.24
23.26
23.31

14.00
14.01
14.01
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.20
14.22
14.27
14.28
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.39
14.40
14.44
14.47
14.50
14.55
14.57
15.00
15.06

23.00
23.01
23.02
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.20
23.21
23.25
23.26
23.29
23.30
23.32
23.38
23.40
23.43
23.45
23.48
23.52
23.54
23.56
00.01

14.30
14.31
14.31
14.36
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.40
14.50
14.52
14.57
14.58
15.01
15.02
15.04
15.09
15.10
15.14
15.17
15.20
15.25
15.27
15.30
15.36

23.30
23.31
23.32
28.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39
23.50
23.51
23.55
23.56
23.59
00.00
00.02
00.06
00.08
00.11
00.13
00.16
00.20
00.21
00.23
00.27

15.00
15.01
15.01
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.20
15.22
15.27
15.28
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.39
15.40
15.44
15.47
15.50
15.55
15.57.
16.00
16.06

15.30
15.31
15.31
15.36
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.50
15.52
15.57
15.58
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.09
16.10
16.14
16.17
16.20
16.25
16.27
16.30
16.36

e
J'}}“\;:l)ﬁb::‘%l}a
sy 2ol 58

Ll - gl &S
ARETE S S

)50 )]
\_;\JL...J.\f...L.sJ\)}s.\I

a5l S 5

\_J}-\}JlQ@A\)ASL:})-\A&_SSM

Lalls s

\- )J)mf,!&JLA

Vel
JLL_\)J]L}A;\A.\”

bus..u..u

\@Arfs)“

PGty
Yol ))fzjbi Bxd
sl 2 5 e Sl AL
Jad
ez phbles
Sl &Lb;
5 Jlis 3o = Laall £ L
el 5
ERRTIN
Cosud
FETJECERET
Skl yuad

RV

Y3 I))fz;bs (38
ol 32 e =SB s

b e 2sa - ”J"“‘“E:

7SN PR PWRCA TEIEN
LN |
B }All ERYEIENP TS

aSLa)

).45 s
il 2el) 5Jas
LS. = Lﬁt,a»m«s B

b e 2sa - ”J"“‘“E:

STIFRATEIN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN | B PORCH, & EN dhaoss - ol c)ila dhas

Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i
Al Quoz, Bus Station 05.02 05.30 06.00 06.20 06.40 07.05 07.30 07.55 08.25 08.50 09.14 09.38 10.00 10.25 10.52 11.18 11.45 12.15 12.40 13.07 13.35 13.55 B ICATEIENETEE0N
Queen Palace Factory 05.03 05.31 06.01 06.21 06.41 07.06 07.31 07.56 08.26 08.51 09.15 09.39 10.01 10.26 10.53 11.19 11.46 12.16 12.41 13.08 13.36 13.56 Skl yuad gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 05.04 05.32 06.02 06.22 06.42 07.07 07.32 07.57 08.27 08.52 09.16 09.40 10.02 10.27 10.54 11.20 11.47 12.17 12.42 13.09 13.37 13.57 yally debbll SIaIS
Shirawi, Scania 05.08 05.36 06.06 06.26 06.46 07.12 07.37 08.02 08.32 08.57 09.22 09.46 10.08 10.33 11.00 11.27 11.54 12.22 12.47 13.13 13.41 14.01 LilSs - gl putlES j
Bosch Center 2 05.09 05.37 06.07 06.27 06.47 07.13 07.38 08.03 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.47 10.09 10.34 11.02 11.28 11.55 12.24 12.49 13.15 13.43 14.03 ¥ s i S e
Marine Center 2 05.10 05.38 06.08 06.28 06.48 07.14 07.39 08.04 08.34 08.59 09.24 09.48 10.10 10.35 11.03 11.29 11.56 12.25 12.50 13.16 13.44 14.04 Y Use cbe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 05.11 05.39 06.10 06.30 06.50 07.15 07.40 08.05 08.36 09.01 09.26 09.50 10.12 10.37 11.04 11.31 11.58 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.45 14.05 ahyled) f_\.L.sH BYsil
Qasis Center 05.12 05.40 06.11 06.31 06.51 07.16 07.41 08.06 08.37 09.02 09.27 09.51 10.13 10.38 11.05 11.32 11.59 12.28 12.53 13.18 13.46 14.06 N \)S)a
Max Metro Bus Stop Landside 05.23 05.51 06.22 06.42 07.02 07.28 07.53 08.19 08.50 09.16 09.41 10.05 10.26 10.51 11.18 11.45 12.12 12.41 13.07 13.32 14.00 14.21 AN EVEN U,ASL, 9 yie CAige
Department of Health 05.24 05.52 06.23 06.43 07.03 07.29 07.55 08.21 08.51 09.17 09.42 10.06 10.27 10.52 11.19 11.46 12.13 12.43 13.08 13.33 14.01 14.22 \a).‘b
Umm Hurair, Road 1 05.28 05.56 06.27 06.47 07.08 07.34 08.00 08.26 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.11 10.32 10.57 11.24 11.51 12.18 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.06 14.27 V- e f‘ aJL.‘
Umm Hurair, Road 2 05.29 05.57 06.28 06.48 07.09 07.35 08.01 08.27 08.58 09.23 09.48 10.12 10.33 10.58 11.25 11.52 12.19 12.49 13.15 13.40 14.08 14.29 Y- e fl JL..\
British Council 05.32 06.00 06.32 06.52 07.13 07.39 08.04 08.31 09.01 09.26 09.51 10.15 10.36 11.01 11.28 11.55 12.23 12.52 13.19 13.44 14.11 14.32 QALL_‘).JI us\é:d\
Rashid Hospital 05.34 06.02 06.33 06.53 07.14 07.40 08.06 08.32 09.03 09.28 09.53 10.16 10.37 11.02 11.30 11.56 12.24 12.54 13.20 13.45 14.13 14.34 dal, uA..\.\«.\a
Dubai Courts 1 05.36 06.04 06.36 06.56 07.17 07.43 08.08 08.34 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.18 10.39 11.04 11.32 11.58 12.26 12.56 13.22 13.47 14.16 14.37 ‘u_\ArS

Al Bakhit Center 05.41 06.09 06.40 07.00 07.21 07.47 08.13 08.39 09.10 09.35 10.00 10.23 10.44 11.09 11.37 12.04 12.32 13.01 13.28 13.53 14.22 14.43 CHEW g
Hamarain Center 05.42 06.10 06.41 07.01 07.22 07.48 08.14 08.40 09.11 09.36 10.01 10.24 10.45 11.11 11.38 12.05 12.33 13.03 13.29 13.54 14.24 14.45 e Se
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2 05.45 06.13 06.45 07.05 07.26 07.52 08.17 08.43 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.27 10.48 11.14 11.42 12.09 12.37 13.07 13.33 13.58 14.28 14.49 AR b)f:}bs (32l
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 05.48 06.16 06.47 07.07 07.28 07.54 08.19 08.46 09.16 09.41 10.06 10.30 10.51 11.17 11.44 12.11 12.39 13.09 13.36 14.01 14.30 14.51 ol CM“' 50 3l Al
Al Nakhal 05.50 06.18 06.49 07.09 07.30 07.56 08.21 08.48 09.18 09.43 10.09 10.32 10.53 11.20 11.47 12.14 12.42 13.12 13.38 14.03 14.33 14.54 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.53 06.21 06.53 07.13 07.34 08.00 08.25 08.52 09.22 09.47 10.13 10.36 10.57 11.24 11.52 12.19 12.47 13.16 13.43 14.08 14.37 14.58 e (&) &JalA;
Naif Intersection 05.54 06.23 06.54 07.14 07.35 08.01 08.26 08.53 09.24 09.49 10.14 10.38 10.59 11.26 11.54 12.21 12.49 13.18 13.45 14.10 14.39 15.00 Sl &Jal&;
Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid ~ 05.55 06.24 06.55 07.15 07.36 08.03 08.28 08.55 09.25 09.50 10.16 10.39 11.01 11.28 11.56 12.23 12.51 13.20 13.47 14.12 14.41 15.02 als Jlie dass - U_La.,.“ El,:
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.59 06.27 06.59 07.19 07.40 08.07 08.32 08.59 09.29 09.54 10.20 10.43 11.05 11.33 12.00 12.27 12.55 13.25 13.51 14.17 14.47 15.06 SN P PWRCAEIEN
Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i
Al Quoz, Bus Station 14.15 14.40 15.00 15.25 15.55 16.20 16.45 17.12 17.40 18.07 18.37 19.10 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.10 21.35 22.05 22.30 23.00 23.30 Jedll \_;)bb\d\.Loq
Queen Palace Factory 1416 14.41 15.02 15.27 1557 16.22 16.47 17.14 17.42 18.10 18.40 19.13 19.48 20.17 20.47 21.11 21.36 22.06 22.31 23.01 23.31 Skl yuad ol glas
Galadari Printing & Publishing 1417 14.42 15.03 15.28 1558 16.23 16.48 17.15 17.43 18.12 18.42 19.14 19.49 20.18 20.48 21.12 21.37 22.07 22.32 23.02 23.32 yally delbll SIaIS
Shirawi, Scania 14.21 14.46 15.07 15.32 16.02 16.28 16.53 17.20 17.48 18.17 18.47 19.19 19.54 20.22 20.52 21.16 21.40 22.10 22.35 23.05 23.35 LalSs = gl putlES
Bosch Center 2 14.23 14.48 15.09 15.34 16.04 16.29 16.54 17.22 17.50 18.19 18.49 19.21 19.56 20.23 20.53 21.17 21.41 22.11 22.36 23.06 23.36 ¥ s i S e
Marine Center 2 14.24 14.49 15.10 15.35 16.05 16.31 16.56 17.24 17.52 18.21 18.51 19.22 19.57 20.24 20.54 21.18 21.42 22.12 22.37 23.07 23.37 Y Use e
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 14.25 1450 15.12 15.37 16.07 16.32 16.57 17.26 17.54 18.23 18.53 19.24 19.59 20.25 20.55 21.19 21.43 22.13 22.38 23.08 23.38 ahyled) f:\.L.AJU}i\I
Qasis Center 1426 14.51 15.13 15.38 16.08 16.34 16.59 17.28 17.56 18.25 18.55 19.26 20.00 20.26 20.56 21.20 21.44 22.14 22.39 23.09 23.39 NN W
Max Metro Bus Stop Landside 14.41 15.06 15.29 15.54 16.24 16.50 17.19 17.51 18.22 18.51 19.21 19.52 20.19 20.45 21.09 21.31 21.55 22.25 22.50 23.20 23.50 gl dga (S g yie CiBae
Department of Health 14.42 15.08 15.30 15.55 16.26 16.51 17.21 17.52 18.23 18.53 19.22 19.53 20.20 20.46 21.10 21.32 21.56 22.26 22.51 23.21 23.51 Lalls s
Umm Hurair, Road 1 14.48 15.13 15.36 16.01 16.31 16.57 17.27 17.58 18.29 18.59 19.27 19.58 20.25 20.51 21.14 21.36 22.01 22.30 22.55 23.25 23.55 V- e f‘ aJL:‘
Umm Hurair, Road 2 14.49 15.14 15.37 16.02 16.32 16.58 17.28 17.59 18.31 19.00 19.29 19.59 20.26 20.52 21.15 21.37 22.02 22.31 22.56 23.26 23.56 Y- e fl L
British Council 1453 15.18 15.40 16.05 16.35 17.01 17.31 18.03 18.34 19.04 19.32 20.03 20.29 20.55 21.18 21.40 22.05 22.34 22.59 23.29 23.59 slbayll alal ol
Rashid Hospital 1454 15.19 15.42 16.06 16.37 17.02 17.32 18.05 18.36 19.05 19.34 20.04 20.31 20.57 21.19 21.41 22.06 22.35 23.00 23.30 00.00 - ) Adbas
Dubai Courts 1 14.57 15.21 15.44 16.08 16.39 17.05 17.35 18.08 18.39 19.08 19.36 20.06 20.33 20.59 21.21 21.43 22.08 22.37 23.02 23.32 00.02 AP rSlA-a
Al Bakhit Center 15.07 15.33 15.55 16.22 16.53 17.25 17.58 18.34 19.05 19.31 19.56 20.20 20.46 21.07 21.29 21.50 22.14 22.44 23.08 23.38 00.06 Sl S e
Hamarain Center 15.09 15.35 15.58 16.25 16.56 17.29 18.03 18.39 19.08 19.34 19.59 20.22 20.48 21.09 21.31 21.51 22.16 22.45 23.10 23.40 00.08 e Spe
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2 15.13 15.39 16.01 16.29 16.59 17.33 18.07 18.43 19.12 19.38 20.03 20.26 20.52 21.12 21.34 21.55 22.19 22.49 23.13 23.43 00.11 Y3 b)f:}bs (32l
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 15.15 15.41 16.04 16.31 17.02 17.35 18.10 18.46 19.15 19.41 20.06 20.29 20.55 21.15 21.37 21.57 22.22 22.51 23.15 23.45 00.13 ol CMA})M R EIENPTECNY
Al Nakhal 15.18 15.44 16.07 16.35 17.05 17.39 18.13 18.49 19.18 19.44 20.10 20.32 20.59 21.18 21.40 22.00 22.25 22.54 23.18 23.48 00.16 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 15.24 15,50 16.13 16.40 17.11 17.45 18.19 18.55 19.24 19.50 20.16 20.39 21.05 21.24 21.46 22.06 22.30 22.59 23.22 23.52 00.20 e (B &Jali:
Naif Intersection 1526 15.52 16.15 16.43 17.14 17.47 18.21 18.57 19.26 19.52 20.19 20.41 21.07 21.26 21.48 22.08 22.32 23.01 23.24 23.54 00.21 Sl mbalas
Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid ~ 15.27 15.53 16.17 16.44 17.16 17.49 18.23 19.00 19.29 19.55 20.21 20.44 21.10 21.29 21.51 22.10 22.35 23.03 23.26 23.56 00.23 als JL-.:M U_LAAMEI;:
Gold Souq Bus Station 156.32 15.58 16.21 16.49 17.21 17.54 18.29 19.06 19.35 20.01 20.28 20.51 21.17 21.36 21.58 22.16 22.41 23.08 23.31 00.01 00.27 7SN PR PWRCA TEIEN
Sundays 2y

Al Quoz, Bus Station 05.33 06.25 07.10 07.35 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.35 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.25 11.55 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.17 J'}All oAl Ao
Queen Palace Factory 05.34 06.26 07.11 07.36 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.36 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.26 11.56 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.18 Skl yuad giae
Galadari Printing & Publishing 05.34 06.26 07.11 07.36 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.36 10.01 10.32 11.02 11.27 11.57 12.22 12.52 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.18 yally debbll SIaIS
Shirawi, Scania 05.38 06.30 07.15 07.40 08.05 08.35 09.05 09.40 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.30 12.00 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.22 LS - JJV)A.JHS %
Bosch Center 2 05.39 06.31 07.16 07.41 08.06 08.36 09.06 09.41 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.31 12.01 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.23 ¥ s i S e
Marine Center 2 05.39 06.31 07.16 07.41 08.06 08.36 09.06 09.41 10.06 10.37 11.07 11.32 12.02 12.27 12.57 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.23 Y Use cbe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 05.40 06.32 07.17 07.42 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.42 10.07 10.38 11.08 11.33 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.24 gblﬂ“mﬁkﬂij}ﬂl
Oasis Center 05.41 06.33 07.18 07.43 08.08 08.38 09.08 09.43 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.33 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.28 13.58 14.28 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.25 EENN W
Max Metro Bus Stop Landside 05.52 06.44 07.29 07.54 08.19 08.49 09.19 09.54 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.44 12.14 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.36 gl dga (S g yie CiBae
Department of Health 05.53 06.45 07.30 07.55 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.55 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.45 12.15 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.37 Lalls s
Umm Hurair, Road 1 05.58 06.50 07.35 08.00 08.25 08.55 09.25 10.00 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.50 12.20 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 1510 15.40 16.10 16.42 V- ol gl
Umm Hurair, Road 2 05.59 06.51 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.56 09.26 10.01 10.26 10.57 11.27 11.52 12.22 12.47 13.17 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.43 Y-opal gl
British Council 06.04 06.56 07.41 08.06 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.06 10.31 11.01 11.31 11.56 12.26 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.48 byl alal) el
Rashid Hospital 06.05 06.57 07.42 08.07 08.32 09.02 09.32 10.07 10.32 11.03 11.33 11.58 12.28 12.53 13.23 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.49 N 4l Adias
Dubai Courts 1 06.08 07.00 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.10 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.00 12.30 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.52 \u_grila‘
Al Bakhit Center 06.15 07.07 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.17 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.07 12.37 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.59 Sl S e
Hamarain Center 06.16 07.08 07.53 08.18 08.43 09.13 09.43 10.18 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.08 12.38 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.28 15.58 16.28 17.00 RS e

Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2 06.20 07.12 07.57 08.22 08.47 09.17 09.47 10.22 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.12 12.42 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.04 Ta):‘.\b)fz}bidm
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 06.23 07.15 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.25 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.15 12.45 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.07 e 3k 5 e Il dba
Al Nakhal 06.25 07.17 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.22 09.52 10.27 10.52 11.23 11.58 12.18 12.48 13.13 13.43 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.10 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 06.29 07.21 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.26 09.56 10.31 10.56 11.27 11.57 12.22 12.52 13.17 13.47 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.15 )L@;Cﬁtkli:
Naif Intersection 06.31 07.23 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.28 09.58 10.33 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.23 12.53 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.17 Bl zblas
Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid  06.32 07.24 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.29 09.59 10.34 10.59 11.30 12.00 12.25 12.55 13.20 13.50 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.19 als Jlie dase - aall £ L
Gold Souq Bus Station 06.36 07.28 08.13 08.38 09.03 09.33 10.03 10.38 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.24 wadll d}mumuim



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN | B PORCH, & EN dhaoss - ol c)ila dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Al Quoz, Bus Station 16.50 17.16 17.46 18.18 18.50 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.25 23.00 23.35 B ICATEIENETEE0N
Queen Palace Factory 16.51 17.17 17.47 18.19 18,51 19.26 19.56 20.26 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.26 23.01 23.36 Skl yuad gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 16.52 17.18 17.48 18.19 18,51 19.26 19.56 20.26 21.01 21.31 22.02 22.26 23.02 23.36 pilly dellal) uerE
Shirawi, Scania 16.55 17.23 17.53 18.24 18.56 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.06 21.36 22.06 22.30 23.06 23.40 Ll - L;j)g.:\l\"is &
Bosch Center 2 16.56 17.24 17.54 18.25 18.57 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.07 21.37 22.07 22.31 23.07 23.41 ¥ s i S e
Marine Center 2 16.57 17.24 17.54 18.26 18.58 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.08 21.38 22.07 22.32 23.07 23.42 Y Use cbe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 16.58 17.26 17.56 18.27 18.59 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.09 21.39 22.08 22.33 23.08 23.43 ahyled) f:\.L.AJU}i\I
QOasis Center 16.58 17.26 17.56 18.28 19.00 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.10 21.40 22.09 22.33 23.09 23.43 EENN W
Max Metro Bus Stop Landside 17.09 17.37 18.07 18.38 19.10 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.20 21.50 22.19 22.44 23.19 23.54 gl i@:}uﬂiuﬁjz\a Cadge
Department of Health 17.10 17.38 18.08 18.40 19.12 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.22 21.52 22.20 22.45 23.20 23.55 Lalls s
Umm Hurair, Road 1 17.16 17.44 18.14 18.45 19.17 19.52 20.22 20.52 21.27 21.57 22.25 22.50 23.25 00.00 V- e f‘ aJL:‘
Umm Hurair, Road 2 1718 17.46 18.16 18.47 19.19 19.54 20.24 20.54 21.29 21.59 22.27 22.51 23.27 00.01 T fl L
British Council 17.23 17.51 18.21 18,52 19.24 19.59 20.29 20.59 21.34 22.04 22.31 22.56 23.31 00.06 slbgyll alal ol
Rashid Hospital 17.24 1752 18.22 18.54 19.26 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.36 22.05 22.33 22.57 23.33 00.07 N 4l Adias
Dubai Courts 1 17.27 17.55 18.25 18.56 19.28 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.38 22.08 22.35 23.00 23.35 00.10 AP rSlAa
Al Bakhit Center 17.34 18.02 18.32 19.03 19.35 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.45 22.14 22.41 23.06 23.41 00.16 [GVEW '
Hamarain Center 17.36 18.04 18.34 19.05 19.37 20.12 20.42 21.12 21.47 22.15 22.43 23.07 23.43 00.17 S e S je
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2 17.40 18.08 18.38 19.09 19.41 20.16 20.46 21.16 21.51 22.19 22.46 23.11 23.46 00.21 AR b’)fz,}l)s (32l
Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 17.43 18.11 18.41 19.12 19.44 20.19 20.49 21.19 21.54 22.21 22.49 23.13 23.49 00.23 ol CMA})L: Ml dass
Al Nakhal 17.46 18.14 18.44 19.15 19.47 20.22 20.52 21.22 21.57 22.24 22.51 23.16 23.51 00.26 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 17.51 18.19 18.49 19.20 19.52 20.27 20.57 21.27 22.01 22.28 22.55 23.20 23.55 00.30 e (&) &Jali:
Naif Intersection 17.53 18.21 18,51 19.22 19.54 20.29 20.59 21.29 22.03 22.29 22.57 23.21 23.57 00.31 Sl &Jaljz
Musalla Road, Eyal Nasir Masjid  17.55 18.23 18.53 19.24 19.56 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.05 22.31 22.58 23.23 23.58 00.33 als Jlie dase - Laall L
Gold Souq Bus Station 18.00 18.28 18.58 19.29 20.01 20.36 21.06 21.36 22.08 22.34 23.02 23.26 00.02 00.36 SN P PWRCAEIEN &:«



	Service "10"
	Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays

	Al Quoz, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



